

EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

PROJECT: OLD SANTA FE TRAIL TL2N WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: Salls Brothers Construction
CHANGE ORDER NO: 7

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Molzen Corbin/Steven Morrow PE

PROJECT NO: 2015-0365-PW/MM

Contractor Telephone: 505-873-8780
Contractor e-mail: fsalls@sallsbrothers.com
ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0798

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)
Santa Fe County has requested the installation the following: 1) 115 feet of 12" culvert at Station 22+81 and a riprap blanket at the culvert outlet at a cost of \$3,881.90; 2) 253 linear feet of additional curb and gutter including base course at a cost of \$6,527.50; 3) the addition of 2,409 square yards of base course, 1,892 square yards of subgrade preparation and 1,000 square yards of asphalt along Old Santa Fe Trail at a cost of \$51,913.54; 4) one cubic yard of additional riprap at Station 50+02 at a cost of \$155.90; 5) 3,320 feet of traffic striping removal and 3,723 of realigned new traffic striping at a cost of \$9,062.14; 6) removal of substandard material along El Gancho Way and Old Santa Fe Trail and the installation of 485 square yards of base course to stabilize the trail surface to support the installation of asphalt pavement at a cost of \$9,273.12; 7) an additional 182 square yards of asphalt and base course to stabilize concrete collars supporting four gate valves at Stations 21+00, 42+41 and 57+48 at a cost of \$4,713.84; 8) installation of guardrail stabilization pads at four locations at a cost of \$38,205.76; 9) radar sign required by County Traffic Technician at a cost of \$9,367.80. The total cost of this change order is \$133,101.50.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of the Scope of the Work.)

Contractor has submitted proposals for all additional work requested by the County in the amount of \$133,101.50. This Change Order No. 7 will increase the Contract Sum by \$133,101.50.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was:	\$1,295,301.87
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	(\$79,524.55)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was:	\$1,215,777.32
The Contract Sum as a result of this Change Order will be	
<u>increased</u> in the amount of:	\$133,101.50
Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:	\$1,348,878.82

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller
Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

8.2.16
Date

Approved as to form:

Gregory S. Shaffer
Gregory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attorney

7-28-16
Date

Finance Department:

Carole H. Jaramillo
Carole H. Jaramillo
Santa Fe County Finance Director

7/28/16
Date

CONTRACTOR:

Dawn Ly
Signature

8/2/2016
Date

David Lopez
Print Name

Project Manager
Print Title

ENGINEER

Steven K. Morrow 8/2/16
(signature and title)
STEVEN K MORROW
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
MOLZEN CORBIN